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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
New Postal Policy
Prabakaran Shri K.R.P.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to launch New National Postal Policy and the salient features thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) A proposal for National Postal Policy is under consideration of the Government.
(b) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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